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1

Wooden floor
Page 3

Concrete floor
Page 9

Cleaning and Maintenance
Page 14

2

Our ongoing product development may cause chan-
ges in the specifications. We reserve these rights.

Installation Instructions
Purus Corner - Tile Insert
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2

PURUS recommends

Installation

Renovation

Existing floor gullys should normally be replaced when you 

renovate. Floor gullys that are manufactured up to 1991 is 

not approved and should always be replaced.

Document the renovation, for eventuela future needs.

You are allowed to install floor gullys. Contact your 
insurance company to find out what applies to you.

However, we recommend that the installation is done 
by a licensed plumbing company. 

The floor drain must be firmly mounted at a height that 

enables the seal layer to to be installed properly.

Before starting with the the sealing 

layer thoroughly read the waterproofing 

supplier’s installation instructions.

The floor drin shall be securely secured to the floor joists 

so that the relative motions do not occur between the 

drains, surface, waterproofing and flooring.

The well shall be mounted horizontally and may lean max 

+ / - 2 mm. Keep the cover on the floor joist is finished.  

The water trap shall be mounted in the well during the 

installation.

In connection with the floor drain, the floor slope shall be 

at least 1:150 to ensure runoff, but not exceeding 1:50 in 

order to reduce the risk of slipping.
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(2)

(5)(4)

(3)

(1)

Purus AB, Södergatan 7, SE 275 31 Sjöbo, Sweden – Tel +46 416-257 00, Fax +46 416-257 20
info@purus.se, www.purus.se

This product complies with Industry Standards Safe Water Installation [Branschregler Säker
vatteninstallation]. The supplier guarantees the correct function of the product if industry standards and
the product installation instructions are followed. PURUS is a member of the Swedish Tile Association
and the Swedish Flooring Trade Association.

Installation Instructions Purus Corner

For timber joist floors with
clinkers and stainless 
TILE-type frame

The box contains:

1 Floor drain.
2. Stainless TILE frame.
3. Installation frame timber joist floor (H: 22 mm).
4. Wood screws (12 pce.).
5. Stainless hair strainer.
6. Purus support for embedment (2 pce.).

(not illustrated)
7. Embedment fixture with 2 screws, 4x25 mm.

(not illustrated)

Note: 
Read the installation instructions carefully
before installation. For installation by authorised
heating, ventilation & sanitation professional.

Our continual product development
may result in changes in specifications,
which we reserve the right to.

For connection with sealing membrane and ceramic
floor BKR’s (Swedish Board of Housing, Building &
Planning) industry guidelines must be observed.
For connection with plastic mat as sealing membrane,
GBR’s industry guidelines must be observed.

(2)

(5)(4)

(3)

(1)

Purus AB
info@purus.se, www.purus.se

For connection with sealing membrane and 
ceramic floor BKR’s (Swedish Board of Housing, 
Building & Planning) industry guidelines must be 
observed. For connection with plastic mat as 
sealing membrane, GBR’s industry guidelines 
must be observed.

Note:
Read the installation instructions carefully before 
installation. For installation by authorised heating, 
ventilation & sanitation professional.

28
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4

Make room for the drain in the
desired location with
recommended crossbars.
Reinforce floor beams when
making openings.

PLACEMENT
The drain can be directly
adjacent to the wall, but we
recommend that the drain
be installed at a distance of 
50 mm from the wall. This allows
you to mount a narrow strip with
floor tiles between the wall and
drain, with grade from wall. This
reduces the load on the floor’s
sealing membrane.

Screw the drain in the timber
joist floor. 

Use hand tools!

2

2

3

Press the two-part installation
frame (H:35 mm) in place under
the drain.

1

Underneath the floor drain 
you will find snap-in fasteners. 

On the installation frame are corresponding
rectangular holes to snap in.

Check 
that PURUS LINE 
is installed level!

Recommended
distance from 
wall = 50 mm 

Gör plats för brunnen på önskad
plats med rekommanderade
kottlingar. Förstärk golvbjälkarna
när urtag måste göras.

Brunnen skruvas fast i 
träbjälklaget. 

Använd handverktyg!

Tryck den tvådelade monterings-
ramen på plats under brunnen.

Underneath the �oor drain
you will �nd snap-in fasteners. 

On the installation frame ar corresponding
Rectangular holes to snap in.

Check 
that PURUS Corner
is installed in levle!

1

2

Make room for the drain in the
desired location with
recommended crossbars.
Reinforce floor beams when
making openings.

PLACEMENT
The drain can be directly
adjacent to the wall, but we
recommend that the drain
be installed at a distance of 
50 mm from the wall. This allows
you to mount a narrow strip with
floor tiles between the wall and
drain, with grade from wall. This
reduces the load on the floor’s
sealing membrane.

Screw the drain in the timber
joist floor. 

Use hand tools!

2

2

3

Press the two-part installation
frame (H:35 mm) in place under
the drain.

1

Underneath the floor drain 
you will find snap-in fasteners. 

On the installation frame are corresponding
rectangular holes to snap in.

Check 
that PURUS LINE 
is installed level!

Recommended
distance from 
wall = 50 mm 

3

4
Screw the drain to the mounting
frame when no rules exist for
anchoring the plastic top to the
frame.

Connect the drain to the drain
pipe.

5
Lay flooring particle board.

Checklist

� Purus Line must be 
mounted level.

� Sealing membrane must 
be connected to Purus Line 
according to the sealing 
membrane manufacturer’s 
instructions. 

The factory supplied
embedment fixture is mounted
on the floor drain.

There are 2 marked holes for
screws in the drain which match
the hole in the fixture.

Check that the fixture covers the
entire oval clamping ring.

6

Skruva fast brunnen till monter-
ingsramen där inga reglar 
nns
för att förankra plastöverdelen till
ramen.

Koppla avloppet till 
avloppsledningen.

Golvspånplattan läggs.

Checklista

Purus Line skall vara 
monterad i våg.

Tätskikt skall anslutas till 
Purus Line enligt tätskikts-
leverantörens anvisningar. 

Den medföljande ingjutnings-

xturen monteras på 
golvbrunnen.

Det 
nns 2 markerade skruvhål 
i brunnen som passar till hålen
på 
xturen.

Kontrollera att 
xturen täcker
hela klämringsovalen.

3

4

5
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5

3

4
Screw the drain to the mounting
frame when no rules exist for
anchoring the plastic top to the
frame.

Connect the drain to the drain
pipe.

5
Lay flooring particle board.

Checklist

� Purus Line must be 
mounted level.

� Sealing membrane must 
be connected to Purus Line 
according to the sealing 
membrane manufacturer’s 
instructions. 

The factory supplied
embedment fixture is mounted
on the floor drain.

There are 2 marked holes for
screws in the drain which match
the hole in the fixture.

Check that the fixture covers the
entire oval clamping ring.

6

Skruva fast brunnen till monter-
ingsramen där inga reglar 
nns
för att förankra plastöverdelen till
ramen.

Koppla avloppet till 
avloppsledningen.

Golvspånplattan läggs.

Checklista

Purus Line skall vara 
monterad i våg.

Tätskikt skall anslutas till 
Purus Line enligt tätskikts-
leverantörens anvisningar. 

Den medföljande ingjutnings-

xturen monteras på 
golvbrunnen.

Det 
nns 2 markerade skruvhål 
i brunnen som passar till hålen
på 
xturen.

Kontrollera att 
xturen täcker
hela klämringsovalen.

3

4

5

Fixturen ger en massahöjd 
på 6 mm.

Gjut avjämningsmassan!

När avjämningsmassan är torr
skruva upp de 2 skruvarna och
lyft bort ingjutnings�xturen.

Eventuella ojämnheter slipas
bort.

Lecelling
compund

Fibreboard

Skruva upp de 6 skruvarna från
brunnen och lyft upp klämrings-
ovalen.

Levelling compound

Floorboards

6

7

8

4

9

The fixture gives a compound
height of 12 mm.

Pour levelling compound!

8

7

Once the levelling compound is
dry, unscrew the two screws
and remove the embedment
fixture.

Sand down any bumps.

Levelling 
compound

Particle board

Unscrew the 6 screws from the
drain and lift up the oval
clamping ring.

Levelling compound

Floorboards

6
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6

4

9

The fixture gives a compound
height of 12 mm.

Pour levelling compound!

8

7

Once the levelling compound is
dry, unscrew the two screws
and remove the embedment
fixture.

Sand down any bumps.

Levelling 
compound

Particle board

Unscrew the 6 screws from the
drain and lift up the oval
clamping ring.

Levelling compound

Floorboards

Fixturen ger en massahöjd 
på 6 mm.

Gjut avjämningsmassan!

När avjämningsmassan är torr
skruva upp de 2 skruvarna och
lyft bort ingjutnings�xturen.

Eventuella ojämnheter slipas
bort.

Lecelling
compund

Fibreboard

Skruva upp de 6 skruvarna från
brunnen och lyft upp klämrings-
ovalen.

Levelling compound

Floorboards

6

7

8

Drain sleeve (1)(2)

Brunnsmanschetten (1) monteras
i rännan och skruvas fast under
klämringsovalen (2). 

Använd handverktyg!

Tryck ner klämringsovalen i
rätt läge och gör hål i brunns-
manschetten för de 6 
skruvarna med 
en syl

The stainless frame is given a
thin layer of clinker compound
on the bottom before it is laid. 

Mounted sealing
membrane

OBS: kontrollera möjligheterna
att demontera vattenlåset.

Ramen trycks fast.

± 2 o

The frame can be angled ± 2 o in relation to the �oor drain.

Tätskiktet monteras efter 
tätskiktsleverantörens 
monteringsanvisningar.

9

10

11

Drain sleeve (1)(2)

Mount the drain sleeve (1) in the
groove and screw on tightly
under the oval clamping ring (2). 

Use hand tools!

Press the clamping oval in the
right position and make holes
in the drain sleeve for the 
6 screws with an awl.

5

10

11

12

The stainless frame is given a
thin layer of clinker compound
on the bottom before it is laid.

Mounted sealing
membrane

Note: Check whether it is
possible to disassemble the
drain trap.

Press down the frame.

± 2o

Crimped over stainless edge
inside the oval opening in the
oval clamping ring.

The frame can be angled ± 2° in relation to the floor drain.

Lay the sealing membrane
according to the sealing
membrane manufacturer’s
mounting instructions.
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7

Drain sleeve (1)(2)

Mount the drain sleeve (1) in the
groove and screw on tightly
under the oval clamping ring (2). 

Use hand tools!

Press the clamping oval in the
right position and make holes
in the drain sleeve for the 
6 screws with an awl.

5

10

11

12

The stainless frame is given a
thin layer of clinker compound
on the bottom before it is laid.

Mounted sealing
membrane

Note: Check whether it is
possible to disassemble the
drain trap.

Press down the frame.

± 2o

Crimped over stainless edge
inside the oval opening in the
oval clamping ring.

The frame can be angled ± 2° in relation to the floor drain.

Lay the sealing membrane
according to the sealing
membrane manufacturer’s
mounting instructions.

Drain sleeve (1)(2)

Brunnsmanschetten (1) monteras
i rännan och skruvas fast under
klämringsovalen (2). 

Använd handverktyg!

Tryck ner klämringsovalen i
rätt läge och gör hål i brunns-
manschetten för de 6 
skruvarna med 
en syl

The stainless frame is given a
thin layer of clinker compound
on the bottom before it is laid. 

Mounted sealing
membrane

OBS: kontrollera möjligheterna
att demontera vattenlåset.

Ramen trycks fast.

± 2 o

The frame can be angled ± 2 o in relation to the �oor drain.

Tätskiktet monteras efter 
tätskiktsleverantörens 
monteringsanvisningar.

9

10

11

Klinker monteras och ramen
fogas med klinkerfog. 

När klinkerfogen är 
härdad rengörs 
ramens innerdel 

för alla lösa
partiklar.

Montera klinker i den inre ramen med �x
eller med lämpligt lim för klinker som 
fäster mot rostfritt.

Placera innerramen i rännan.

Putty the groove around the frame so it is plane
with the �oor.

Brunnsmanschetten som fortfarande
täcker öppningen ner i brunnen 
renskärs längs innerkanten på 
klämringsovalen med en skarp kniv.

Kontrollera renskärningen
genom att demontera/montera
vattenlåsinsatsen.

10 mm

12

13

14

6

Purus AB, Södergatan 7, SE 275 31 Sjöbo, Sweden – Tel +46 416-257 00, Fax +46 416-257 20
info@purus.se, www.purus.se

Lay the clinkers and joint the
frame with clinker joint
compound. Once the 

clinker joint is hardened, 
clean the inner part 

of the frame to 
remove all loose 

particles.

13

14

Lay clinkers in the inner frame using
compound or with appropriate glue for
clinkers that attaches to stainless steel.

Place the inner frame in the groove.

15

Putty the groove around the frame so it is plane
with the floor.

The drain sleeve that still covers the
opening down in the drain is trimmed
along the inner edge of the oval
clamping ring using a sharp knife.

Check the trimming by dismounting/
mounting the drain trap insert.

Drain sleeve (1)(2)

Mount the drain sleeve (1) in the
groove and screw on tightly
under the oval clamping ring (2). 

Use hand tools!

Press the clamping oval in the
right position and make holes
in the drain sleeve for the 
6 screws with an awl.

5

10

11

12

The stainless frame is given a
thin layer of clinker compound
on the bottom before it is laid.

Mounted sealing
membrane

Note: Check whether it is
possible to disassemble the
drain trap.

Press down the frame.

± 2o

Crimped over stainless edge
inside the oval opening in the
oval clamping ring.

The frame can be angled ± 2° in relation to the floor drain.

Lay the sealing membrane
according to the sealing
membrane manufacturer’s
mounting instructions.
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8

6

Purus AB, Södergatan 7, SE 275 31 Sjöbo, Sweden – Tel +46 416-257 00, Fax +46 416-257 20
info@purus.se, www.purus.se

Lay the clinkers and joint the
frame with clinker joint
compound. Once the 

clinker joint is hardened, 
clean the inner part 

of the frame to 
remove all loose 

particles.

13

14

Lay clinkers in the inner frame using
compound or with appropriate glue for
clinkers that attaches to stainless steel.

Place the inner frame in the groove.

15

Putty the groove around the frame so it is plane
with the floor.

The drain sleeve that still covers the
opening down in the drain is trimmed
along the inner edge of the oval
clamping ring using a sharp knife.

Check the trimming by dismounting/
mounting the drain trap insert.

Klinker monteras och ramen
fogas med klinkerfog. 

När klinkerfogen är 
härdad rengörs 
ramens innerdel 

för alla lösa
partiklar.

Montera klinker i den inre ramen med �x
eller med lämpligt lim för klinker som 
fäster mot rostfritt.

Placera innerramen i rännan.

Putty the groove around the frame so it is plane
with the �oor.

Brunnsmanschetten som fortfarande
täcker öppningen ner i brunnen 
renskärs längs innerkanten på 
klämringsovalen med en skarp kniv.

Kontrollera renskärningen
genom att demontera/montera
vattenlåsinsatsen.

10 mm

12

13

14
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7

(2)

(4)

(3)

(1)

Purus AB, Södergatan 7, SE 275 31 Sjöbo, Sweden – Tel +46 416-257 00, Fax +46 416-257 20
info@purus.se, www.purus.se

This product complies with Industry Standards Safe Water Installation [Branschregler Säker
vatteninstallation]. The supplier guarantees the correct function of the product if industry
standards and the product installation instructions are followed. PURUS is a member of the
Swedish Tile Association and the Swedish Flooring Trade Association.

Installation Instructions Purus Corner

Installation in concrete
flooring with stainless
frame/grate

The box contains:

1 Floor drain.
2. Stainless TILE frame.
3. Purus support for embedment (2 pce.).
4. Stainless hair strainer.
5. Installation frame timber joist floor (H: 22 mm).

(not illustrated)
6. Wood screws (12 pce. 4x70). (not illustrated)
7. Embedment fixture with 2 screws, 4x25 mm.

(not illustrated)

Note: 
Read the installation instructions carefully before
installation. For installation by authorised heating,
ventilation & sanitation professional.

Our continual product development
may result in changes in specifications,
which we reserve the right to.

For connection with sealing membrane and ceramic
floor BKR’s (Swedish Board of Housing, Building &
Planning) industry guidelines must be observed.
For connection with plastic mat as sealing membrane,
GBR’s industry guidelines must be observed.

(2)

(4)

(3)

(1)

Purus AB
info@purus.se
www.purus.se

Denna produkt är anpassad till Branschregler Säker vatteninstallation. Leverantören 
garanterar produktens funktion om branschreglerna och produktens monteringsanvisningar
följs. PURUS är medlem i Kakelföreningen och Golvbranschens riksorganisation.

Montering i betonggolv med 
rostfri Tile Insert.
Lådan innehåller:

1 Brunnsdel
2. Rostfri ram Tile Insert 16 mm hög.
3. Purusstöd för ingjutning (2 st.).
4. Rostfri hårsil.
5. Monteringsram träbjälklag.

(inte på skissen).
6. Träskruvar (12 st. 4x70) (inte på skissen).
7. Ingjutnings�xtur med 2 skruvar, 4x25 mm.

(inte på skissen).

OBS! 
Läs noga igenom monteringsanvisningarna
innan montering. Bör installeras av 
auktoriserad VVS-Installatör.

Vår ständiga produktutveckling kan
medföra ändringar i speci�kationer, 
vilket vi förbehåller oss rätten till.

För anslutning av tätskikt och keramiska golv 
skall BKR:s branschregler följas.
För anslutning av plastmatta som tätskikt skall
GVK´s branschregler följas.

28
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10
8

Make room for the drain in the
desired location. 

PLACEMENT
The drain can be directly
adjacent to the wall, but we
recommend that the drain
be installed at a distance of 
50 mm from the wall. This allows
you to mount a narrow strip with
floor tiles between the wall and
drain, with grade from wall. This
reduces the load on the floor’s
sealing membrane.

2

Press the Purus support in place
under the drain.1

Underneath the floor drain are
snap-on fasteners for Purus
supports. Install them and
adjust to the desired height.

Recommended
distance from 
wall = 50 mm 

3
Fasten the drain to the
reinforcement using tying wiring
that goes up through the loop on
the drain piece connected to the
attachment for the Purus
support.

Gör plats för brunnen på önskad
plats. 

Tryck Purus stöden på plats
under brunnen.

På undersidan av golvbrunnen
�nns snäppfästen för Purusstöden. 
Montera dessa
önskad höjd. 

och justera till

Förankra brunnen till armeringen
med najtråd som går upp och
igenom öglan som sitter på
brunnsdelen i anslutning till 
fästet för Purusstödet.

1

2

Check 
that PURUS Corner
is installed in level!

Den medföljande ingjutnings-
�xturen monteras på golvbrunnen.

Det �nns 2 markerade skruvhål 
i brunnen som passar till hålen 
på �xturen.

Kontrollera att �xturen täcker hela
klämringsovalen.

Golvet är klart för att gjutas.

Purusstöden 
kan spikas eller skruvas

fast i underlaget.

Överkant brunn = färdigt betong-
golv

Anslut till avloppet.

När betongen är härdad, skruva
upp de 2 skruvarna och lyft bort
ingjutnings�xturen.

Eventuella ojämnheter slipas bort.

Levelling compound

Floorboards

Golvet gjuts.

3

4

5

9

3

Check 
that PURUS LINE 
is installed level!

5
The factory supplied embedment
fixture is mounted on the floor
drain.

There are 2 marked holes for
screws in the drain which match
the hole in the fixture.

Check that the fixture covers the
entire oval clamping ring.

The floor is ready for pouring.

6

The PURUS supports 
can be nailed or screwed

to the substructure.

Upper side drain = finished
concrete floor

Connect to drainage system.

Once the concrete is dry,
unscrew the two screws and
remove the embedment fixture.

Sand down any bumps.

Levelling compound

Floorboards

Pour compound.
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11

9

3

Check 
that PURUS LINE 
is installed level!

5
The factory supplied embedment
fixture is mounted on the floor
drain.

There are 2 marked holes for
screws in the drain which match
the hole in the fixture.

Check that the fixture covers the
entire oval clamping ring.

The floor is ready for pouring.

6

The PURUS supports 
can be nailed or screwed

to the substructure.

Upper side drain = finished
concrete floor

Connect to drainage system.

Once the concrete is dry,
unscrew the two screws and
remove the embedment fixture.

Sand down any bumps.

Levelling compound

Floorboards

Pour compound.

Check 
that PURUS Corner
is installed in level!

Den medföljande ingjutnings-
�xturen monteras på golvbrunnen.

Det �nns 2 markerade skruvhål 
i brunnen som passar till hålen 
på �xturen.

Kontrollera att �xturen täcker hela
klämringsovalen.

Golvet är klart för att gjutas.

Purusstöden 
kan spikas eller skruvas

fast i underlaget.

Överkant brunn = färdigt betong-
golv

Anslut till avloppet.

När betongen är härdad, skruva
upp de 2 skruvarna och lyft bort
ingjutnings�xturen.

Eventuella ojämnheter slipas bort.

Levelling compound

Floorboards

Golvet gjuts.

3

4

5

The stainless frame is given a 
thin layer of clinker compound
on the bottom before it is laid. 

Mounted seling membrane
Tätskiktet monteras efter 
tätskiktsleverantörens 
monteringsanvisningar.

Skruva upp de 6 skruvarna från
brunnen och lyft upp 
klämringsovalen

Drain sleeve (1)
(2)

Brunnsmanschetten (1) monteras
i rännan och skruvas fast under
klämringsovalen (2). 

Använd handverktyg!

Tryck ner klämringsovalen i
rätt läge och gör hål i brunns-
manschetten för de 6 
skruvarna med 
en syl

6

7

8

The stainless frame is given a
thin layer of clinker compound
on the bottom before it is laid.

Mounted sealing membrane
Lay the sealing membrane
according to the sealing
membrane manufacturer’s
mounting instructions.

10

Unscrew the 6 screws from the
drain and lift up the oval
clamping ring.

9

8

7

Drain sleeve (1)
(2)

Mount the drain sleeve (1) in the
groove and screw on tightly under
the oval clamping ring (2). 

Use hand tools!

Press the clamping oval in
the right position and make
holes in the drain sleeve for
the 6 screws with 
an awl.
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12

The stainless frame is given a
thin layer of clinker compound
on the bottom before it is laid.

Mounted sealing membrane
Lay the sealing membrane
according to the sealing
membrane manufacturer’s
mounting instructions.

10

Unscrew the 6 screws from the
drain and lift up the oval
clamping ring.

9

8

7

Drain sleeve (1)
(2)

Mount the drain sleeve (1) in the
groove and screw on tightly under
the oval clamping ring (2). 

Use hand tools!

Press the clamping oval in
the right position and make
holes in the drain sleeve for
the 6 screws with 
an awl.

The stainless frame is given a 
thin layer of clinker compound
on the bottom before it is laid. 

Mounted seling membrane
Tätskiktet monteras efter 
tätskiktsleverantörens 
monteringsanvisningar.

Skruva upp de 6 skruvarna från
brunnen och lyft upp 
klämringsovalen

Drain sleeve (1)
(2)

Brunnsmanschetten (1) monteras
i rännan och skruvas fast under
klämringsovalen (2). 

Använd handverktyg!

Tryck ner klämringsovalen i
rätt läge och gör hål i brunns-
manschetten för de 6 
skruvarna med 
en syl

6

7

8

± 2 o

The frame can be angled ± 2 o in relation to the �oor drain.

10
OBS: kontrollera möjligheterna att
demontera vattenlåset.

Ramen trycks fast.

Brunnsmanschetten som fortfarande
täcker öppningen ner i brunnen 
renskärs längs innerkanten på 
klämringsovalen med en skarp kniv .

Kontrollera renskärningen
genom att demontera/montera
vattenlåsinsatsen.

Klinker monteras och ramen
fogas med klinkerfog. 

När klinkerfogen är 
härdad rengörs 
ramens innerdel 

för alla lösa
partiklar.

Putty the groove around the frame so it is
Plane with the �oor.

10 mm

9

10

11

± 2o

The frame can be angled ± 2° in relation to the floor drain.

11

10

Note: Check whether it is possible to
disassemble the drain trap.

Press down the frame.

Crimped over stainless edge inside the
oval opening in the oval clamping ring.

The drain sleeve that still covers the
opening down in the drain is trimmed
along the inner edge of the oval
clamping ring using a sharp knife.

Check the trimming by dismounting/
mounting the drain trap insert.

12

Lay the clinkers and joint the
frame with clinker joint

compound. 
Once the clinker joint is 

hardened, clean the inner 
part of the frame 

to remove all loose
particles.

13 Putty the groove around the frame so it is
plane with the floor.
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13

± 2o

The frame can be angled ± 2° in relation to the floor drain.

11

10

Note: Check whether it is possible to
disassemble the drain trap.

Press down the frame.

Crimped over stainless edge inside the
oval opening in the oval clamping ring.

The drain sleeve that still covers the
opening down in the drain is trimmed
along the inner edge of the oval
clamping ring using a sharp knife.

Check the trimming by dismounting/
mounting the drain trap insert.

12

Lay the clinkers and joint the
frame with clinker joint

compound. 
Once the clinker joint is 

hardened, clean the inner 
part of the frame 

to remove all loose
particles.

13 Putty the groove around the frame so it is
plane with the floor.

± 2 o

The frame can be angled ± 2 o in relation to the �oor drain.

10
OBS: kontrollera möjligheterna att
demontera vattenlåset.

Ramen trycks fast.

Brunnsmanschetten som fortfarande
täcker öppningen ner i brunnen 
renskärs längs innerkanten på 
klämringsovalen med en skarp kniv .

Kontrollera renskärningen
genom att demontera/montera
vattenlåsinsatsen.

Klinker monteras och ramen
fogas med klinkerfog. 

När klinkerfogen är 
härdad rengörs 
ramens innerdel 

för alla lösa
partiklar.

Putty the groove around the frame so it is
Plane with the �oor.

10 mm

9

10

11

12

Purus AB, Södergatan 7, SE 275 31 Sjöbo, Sweden – Tel +46 416-257 00, Fax +46 416-257 20
info@purus.se, www.purus.se

Lay clinkers in the inner frame using 
compound or with appropriate glue for 

clinkers that attaches to 
stainless steel.

Place the inner frame 
in the groove.

13
12
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14

1 2

Cleaning and Maintenance

1. Lift out the water trap, shown by picture (1).
2. If necessary, Rinse the water trap under wateter see 
picture (2).
3. Replace the water trap.

Hold the water trap with the spring loaded body 
open whilst rinsed clean. Alternatively use a brush.

Make sure the gaskets are completly clean so the 
trap is watertight. Ensure when placed back that the 
gully is fully inserted so the gasket is watertight using 
two thumbs at each side.
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info@purus.se

www.purusline.se

info@purus.se

www.purus.se/gl


